THE RENT (CONTROL) LAW, 1954.

(No. 13 of 1954.)

Appointment of Rent Assessment Boards under Section 10.

In exercise of the powers conferred upon him by sub-section (1) of section 10 of the Rent (Control) Law, 1954, the Governor hereby appoints, as President and members of the Rent Assessment Board for each rent restriction area set out in the first column of the Schedule hereto, the persons shown against such rent restriction area in the second column thereof.

2. All previous Gazette notifications in so far as the same relate to the Supplement making of appointments to Rent Assessment Boards for the rent restriction areas specified in the said Schedule are hereby revoked.

22.12.1949 27. 7.195) 7. 3.1951 12. 3.1952

SCHEDULE.

(1) (2)

Rent restri	ction	area	Rent Assessment Board.
Famagusta			Michael Antoniou Michaelides, President.
Kyrenia	••		The District Lands Officer, Famagusta. The Chief Clerk, Commissioner's Office, Famagusta. Stelios Evangelou Evangelides, <i>President</i> . The District Lands Officer, Kyrenia.
Larnaca	••	••	The District Inspector, Commissioner's Office, Kyrenia. Ioannis Limnatitis, <i>President</i> . The District Lands Officer, Larnaca.
Limassol	• •	••	The Chief Clerk, Commissioner's Office, Larnaca. Demetrios Demetriou Kakathimis, <i>President</i> . The District Lands Officer, Limassol.
Nicosia	••		The Chief Clerk, Commissioner's Office, Limassol. Andreas Stavrou Stavrinides, <i>President</i> . The District Lands Officer, Nicosia.
Paphos	••	• •,	The Chief Clerk, Commissioner's Office, Nicosia. Antonios Michael Attalides, <i>President</i> . The District Lands Officer, Paphos. The Chief Clerk, Commissioner's Office, Paphos.

Made this 25th day of July, 1958.

By Command of His Excellency the Governor,

J. F. SYMONS, Deputy Administrative Secretary.

(M.P. 1120/56.)